04-29-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

4 He 66 RECOR TRA 102	992018
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EG Systems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- State: Indiana Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: OMS Investments, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 2800 Street Address: 10250 Constellation Boulevard City: Los Angeles
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/21/05 ✓ Assignment	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1373081 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan C. Makley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1008 Street Address: 52 Fast Gay Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43216-1008	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (614) 464-6424 Fax Number: (614) 719-4837 Email Address: igmakley@vssp.com 9. Signature: AMA Multiple Signature	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Capail 25, 2005
05 GTON11 00000043 1373081 Signature 40.00 OPoan C. Makley	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, EG Systems, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark EMERALD GREEN ("Trademark"), which is now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1,373,081; and

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration and application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of <u>March 1, 2004</u>, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by said Trademark and the registration and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of March 1, 2004.

EG SYSTEMS, INC.

		By: cap x. chang
STATE OF OHIO)	Edward R. Claggett, Assistant Secretary
) SS.	

On this 21st day of April, 20005, before me appeared Edward R. Claggett, Assistant Secretary of EG Systems, Inc., the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of EG Systems, Inc., the Assignor above named.

APRIL S. McCLANAHAN

APRIL S. McCLANAHAN

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/16/2010

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/16/2010

03/31/2005 - 9654080

COUNTY OF UNION)

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0633